



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

September 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003004/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 9th August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 In the 2015/16 financial year how many crimes were logged by your force where the location of the crime was recorded as a Ladbrokes bookmakers shop.
- 2 Please provide me with a breakdown of the crimes from Q.1
- 3 Starting from 1.1.16 please provide me with the full MO held on your computerised incident systems of the first ten crimes recorded as having taken place at a Ladbrokes bookmakers. Note: I accept that all names, addresses and other identifying data will need to be removed to allow this part of my question not to be exempted by virtue of S.40.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 During the 2015/16 financial year the Constabulary has recorded 10 crimes where the location is a Ladbrokes bookmakers.

Q2 The offences are provided below:-

Assault Occasioning Actual Bodily Harm	1
Theft By An Employee	1
Theft Of Pedal Cycle	1
Theft From Shops & Stalls	1
Theft If Not Classified Elsewhere	3
Racially or religiously aggravated fear or provocation of violence	1
Common Assault & Battery	1
Robbery (Business)	1

Q3

Theft If Not Classified Elsewhere

Between stated times I/P has placed his wallet on the table within the Ladbrokes store on -----.

I/P has then noticed that he wallet has been taken, shortly after seeing two people leaving quickly. I/P has no further details for the two persons seen leaving.

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site www.norfolk.police.uk under the Freedom of Information pages at [Publication Scheme - Disclosure Logs](#).

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.